Daily Archives: 08/04/2017

Bayou Circle- Boil Water Notice Lifted 8-4-17

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED,

Gulfport, Mississippi: Local officials “lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Washington Avenue east to Quincy Avenue and from Bayou Circle south to 53rd Street, including Hacienda Lane.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

55th Avenue- Boil Water Notice Lifted 8-4-17

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED,

Gulfport, Mississippi: Local officials “lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of 55th Avenue from 31st Street north to the dead end. This also includes 33rd Street from 55th Avenue east to 54th Avenue.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

12th Street- Road Closure Extended 8-4-17

ROAD CLOSURE EXTENDED,

Gulfport, Mississippi: The east and west bound lanes on 12th Street between 30th Avenue and 31st Avenue will be closed to thru traffic in order to repair a water leak. The road closure has been extended from August 4, 2017, until August 9, 2017, if the weather permits. 31st Avenue and 11th Street will be used as a detour route.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.